Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name and in response to missing cover page which is attached previously recorded on Reel 022138 Frame 0109. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance text is by Virtual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Virtual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Ventures Fund 59 LLC
Street Address:	7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd.,
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08002582
Application Number:	07501277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94018/94019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas T. Peters

500771453 REEL: 022201 FRAME: 0737

78670080

ë

Total Attachments: 14
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page1.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page2.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page3.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page4.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page5.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page6.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page7.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page8.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page10.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page11.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page12.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page13.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page13.tif
source=94018_94019_Corrective _Assignment_1#page14.tif

TO:NICHOLAS T. PETERS COMPANY:120 S. LASALLE STREET

PATE	NT A	assi	GN	IMI	EN'	Ī
------	------	------	----	-----	-----	---

Conveying Party Data Name	ylesheet Version v	1.1 /1.1	50				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: recorded on Real 022138 Frame 0109. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conbeyance text was Kurtis J. Ritchey. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRI	ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
Vitrual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	records	ed on Reel 022138 Frame	e 0109. Assiç		
Vitrual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Intellectual Ventures Fund 59 LLC Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Las Vegas State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89128 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019			Name			Execution Date	
Name: Intellectual Ventures Fund 59 LLC Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Las Vegas State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89128 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Vitrual Video Reality	by Ritchey, LL	0			10/30/2008	
Street Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd.,	RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				:	
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Las Vegas State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89128 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Name:	Intellectual V	entures Fund 59	9 LLC			
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Las Vegas State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89128 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Street Address:		·····				
State/Country: NEVADA Postal Code: 89128 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Number Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Internal Address:		*				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhltemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	City:	Las Vegas					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 08002582 Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	owie/Country:	INEVADA					
Application Number: 07501277 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code:	89128			- 45		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhiternon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	89128 RS Total: 2		Numbe			
Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSaile Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	89128 RS Total: 2	08002582	Numbe			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number:	89128 RS Total: 2		Numbe			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number:	89128 RS Total: 2 ype		Numbe			
Phone: 3125777000 Email: gwhltemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	89128 RS Total: 2 Type DATA	07501277	Numbe			
Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	89128 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (312)27	07501277		er .		
Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	89128 RS Total: 2 ype DATA (312)27 be sent via US	07501277 7-2397 Mail when the t		er .		
Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone:	89128 RS Total: 2 Type DATA (312)27 be sent via US 312577	07501277 7-2397 Mail when the t	fax attempt is unsuccessf	er .		
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property To the	89128 RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (312)27 The sent via US 312577 gwhiten	07501277 7-2397 Mail when the from th	fax attempt is unsuccessf	er .		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	89128 RS Total: 2 ype DATA (312)27 be sent via US 312577 gwhiten : Nichola:	07501277 7-2397 Mail when the trong to the confidence of the con	fax attempt is unsuccessf	er .		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94018/94019	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the content of the content of the content of the correspondent Name Address Line 1:	89128 RS Total: 2 Type Gain and the sent via US 312577 gwhlten Hichola: 120 S. I. Suite 16	7-2397 Mail when the from the	fax attempt is unsuccession	er .		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters	Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	89128 RS Total: 2 Type Gain and the sent via US 312577 gwhlten Hichola: 120 S. I. Suite 16	7-2397 Mail when the from the	fax attempt is unsuccession	er .		
	Property To Property To Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	89128 RS Total: 2 Type DATA (312)27 be sent via US 312577 gwhiten : Nichola: 120 S. I. Suite 16 Chicago	7-2397 Mail when the tropology on One of the Street 600 p, ILLINOIS 6060	fax attempt is unsuccessta	er Tul.		

PATENT

REEL: 022201 FRAME: 0739

USPTO 1/27/2009 2:30:58 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO:NICHOLAS T. PETERS COMPANY:120 S. LASALLE STREET

Total Attachments: 2 source=CCC Lot 72_Assignment#page1.tif source=CCC Lot 72_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022201 FRAME: 0740

TO: NICHOLAS T. PETERS COMPANY: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 30 day of 00t. 2008, by and between:

Virtual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 26374 Tonganoxie Road, Leaverworth, Kansas, USA ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Intellectual Ventures Find 59 U.C., a Nevada U.C., with a principal place of business at 1251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300, Las Vegas, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Virtual Video Reality by Ritchey, LLC

Printed Name: Kurtis J. Ritchey
Title (if applicable): Pres/CEO/Inventor

ATTACHMENT A

TO:NICHOLAS T. PETERS COMPANY:120 S. LASALLE STREET

Jurisdiction	Title	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
US	Panoramic Image Based Virtual Reality/Telepresence Audio-Visual System And Method	08/002,582	1.11.1993	5,495,576	2.27.1996
w o	Improved Panoramic Image Based Virtual Reality/Telepresence Audio-Visual System And Method	PCT/US94/00289	1.7.1994		
US	Panoramic Display System	07/501,277	3,29,1990	5,130,794	7.14.1992

On this 23 day of <u>Orthogo</u> 200 Shefore me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>Nu RTEST</u> who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public A Ho

A CYNTHIA A. HENRY
Notary Public - State of Kansa's
My Appt. Expires 5-14- 3011

PATENT

REEL: 022201 FRAME: 0742

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v			01/22/2009 500759883		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		n		
			Name	Execution Date	
Kurtis J. Ritchey			TO THE	10/30/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA	***************************************			
Name:	Intellectual Ve	enturs	Fund 59 LLC		
Street Address:	7251 W. Lake	Mea	d Bivd.,		
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA			?	
Postal Code:	89128	········			
Property T	ype		Number		
Application Number:		0800	2582		
Application Number:		0750	1277		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	312577 gwhiten	<i>Mail</i> s 7000 non@f	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful fitcheven.com		
Address Line 1:			e eers e Street		
Address Line 2:	Suite 16				
Address Line 4:	Chicago), ILLI	NOIS 60603		
7.13.000 2.13.0 3.			1		
	T NUMBER:	·····	94018/94019		
ATTORNEY DOCKE			94018/94019 Nicholas T. Peters		

USPTO 1/23/2009 7:05:49 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:NICHOLAS T. PETERS COMPANY:120 S. LASALLE STREET

source=CCC Lot 72_Assignment#page2.tif

RECORDED: 02/04/2009